FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Community, Town or City

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC COOP. CORP.

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

P.S.C. No.	12
1st Revised Sheet No.	59
Canceling P.S.C. No.	12
Original Sheet No.	59

RULES AND REGULATIONS

N. Prices for Line Extensions- The following unit costs will be used to determine any line costs associated with service line extensions included within this section:

OVERHEAD LINE CONSTRUCTION (Including poles, wire, and transformer)

Single Phase Primary Line \$ 6.89 PER FOOT
Three Phase Primary Line \$14.29 PER FOOT
Service Wire \$ 3.74 PER FOOT
Right of Way Clearing (Trees) \$ 3.80 PER FOOT
Service Wire with Pole \$ 7.96 PER FOOT

CANCELLED

February 9, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UNDERGROUND LINE CONSTRUCTION (Including wire and pad transformer)

Single Phase Primary Line

\$10.09 PER FOOT

I

Ι

COST DIFFERENCE PER FOOT FOR UNDERGROUND PRIMARY LINE

Single Phase Primary Line

\$ 3.20 PER FOOT

I

The above costs per foot represent the average cost of extending a line between three hundred (300) and one thousand (1000) feet to one new customer.

- O. Estimated Line Construction Costs- Any price quotation for line relocation extension or differential costs (excluding underground "estimated average cost differential") given by the Cooperative to a consumer shall be valid for a period not to exceed 60 days, after which time the Cooperative may update such estimate in order to more accurately reflect actual costs.
- **P.** Franchise Fee The franchise fee of any local governmental unit shall be assessed only against consumers located within the boundaries of the franchising unit of government and shall be listed as a separate item on the bills of the consumers located within the franchised area with a designation on the bill of the amount of the franchise fee and the unit of government to which the fee if payable.

DATE OF ISSUE: December 3, 2020

DATE EFFECTIVE, Service rendered on and after

January 3, 2021

ISSUED BY /s/ Tim Sharp TITLE President & CEO

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

1/3/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)